MEETING DATE: October 14, 2025

., 6. Review and Approve: FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
AGENDA ITEM: BETWEEN THE CITY OF ISLETON AND PRENTICE|LONG, PC

FROM: Jon Kennedy

First Amendment to Legal Services Between the City of Isleton and Prentice
RE: Long, PC

BACKGROUND:

Sean Cameron, a partner with Prentice Long, has been working with the City of Isleton under the current
contract, but to elevate him to the City Attorney position officially we need to approve a contract
amendment.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve First Amendment

ATTACHMENTS:

A. 2025-10-09 FIRST AMENDMENT TO LSA CITY OF ISLETON



FIRST AMENDMENT TO

LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ISLETON
AND
PRENTICE|LONG, PC

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT for legal services is entered into by and between the City of
Isleton, a general law city in the State of California (“City”), and Prentice|Long, PC (“Law
Firm”), as of October ___, 2025 (the “Effective Date™).

WHEREAS, City and Law Firm have entered into a Legal Services Agreement
(“Agreement”) dated January 7, 2025; and

WHEREAS, City and Law Firm desire to modify Section 1.3 (Assignment of Personnel)
of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, City and Law Firm further desire to modify Section 9.2 (Venue) of the
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual covenants
hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 1.3 “Assignment of Personnel” is hereby amended to the Agreement to read as
follows:

1.3 Assignment of Personnel. Law Firm shall assign only competent
personnel to perform services pursuant to this Agreement. Sean Cameron will be
assigned as City Attorney. Rebekah Mojica will be assigned as Assistant City
Attorney. Gretchen Stuhr will be assigned as Assistant City Attorney for Human
Resources. These positions may be amended with approval of the City Council.

2. Section 9.2 “Venue” is hereby amended to the Agreement to read as follows:

9.2  Venue. In the event that either party brings any action against the
other under this Agreement, the parties agree that trial of such action shall be vested
exclusively in the Superior Court for the County of Sacramento.

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated January 7, 2025, shall remain in full
force and effect.

[continued on next page]






